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(Priority)

To: Director, FBI ATTENTION:
3 CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION |
From: SAC, PHILADELPHTIA {C) GENERAL INVEST. DIV.
(44-1368) JDOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV,

Subject: MURKIN

3CR ([JEL [ VRA-65 [JCRA-64
CJPA (TJPE (O PF
(OO BM [JBM-Threats [JRacial Matters
] Klan [)Organization

Summary of Complaint:
Remytels 1/19/69.

Enclosed for the Bureau are thraee copies of a
X:g;::planatory LHM. Info copies furnished Memphis and

Bureau (Enc. 3) (RM)
~ Memphis (Enc. 2) (RM)
1l - Atlanta (Enc. 1) (RM)
2 ~ Philadelphia
1 - 44-1368 ‘
1 -~ 100-%7198% (SCLC)
%g?/JBK

ACTION: UACB:
[;E_] No:further action being taken and
'LHM enclosed Copy furnished to USA
g,LHM being submfitted v EDPAS
[ Report being submitted
(3 Preliminary investigation instituted
[J Limited investigation instituted

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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PH 44~1368

: ) WE 1928-PRI advised 1/14/68 that Reverend JAMES BLVEL
at an SCLC meeting racently held at Frogmore, S. C., wanted the
Reverend RALPH ABERNATHY of SCLC to step down in favor of the
Reverend JESSE JACKSON. WF 1928-PRI also said BEVEL was returning
to Philadelphia to create a furor in the next four to six months.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAVU OF XNVES'I“XG:&TION

In Reply, Please Refer to Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
File No. ’ January 21, 1969

JAMES EARL RAY;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., - VICTIM

Philadelphia news media on January 19, 1969, carried
information that the Reverend JAMES BEVEL, Southern Christian
Leadership Council of Philadelphia, Pa,, sent a telegram to
JAMES EARL RAY stating RAY did not kill Dr. MARTIN LUTHER

KING and BEVEL, who was present at XING's death, offered to
testify in RAY's behalf,

On January 19, 1969, BEVEL appeared on WCAU-TV,
Philadelphia, special news pProgram during the half-time of
the National Football League All-Star Game, stating that he
had evidence that JAMES EARL RAY did not kill MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR. BEVEL refused to divulge his evidentiary information
but offered to defend RAY in court though he (BEVEL) was not a !
licensed attorney, but was learned in the law and had had much
experience in defending cases in the courts. BEVEL said he
analized all the facts and concluded RAY was not guilty,

BEVEL said he was speaking for his friends in SCLC
including the Reverend RALPH ABERNATHY,

The television interview said that an unnamed
official of the SCLC in Atlanta, Ga., had told WCAU-TV that

BEVEL has been under pressure and was speaking for himself,
not SCLC. - .

The following‘is a verbatim tape transcription of
the KYW Television news, 11 ‘p.m., January 19, 1969:

Eleven o'clock report in color with BERT ROSELL
and the eyewitnéss news team,

ROSELL: Good evening. There is a bizarre twist of
: events’'today in the case of JAMES EARL RAY.
RAY is accused of killing Dr. MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR,, and goes on trial in Memphis, Tenn. ,
March 3. The Reverend JAMES BEVEL is Director of Non-violent

P -
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JAMES EARL RAY;

DR. MAR

TIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

Education and Direction Action for the Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCLC). He was with XING when the
civil rights leader was gunned down. BEVEL says that RAY
is innocent and has offered to Serve as RAY's attorney2 free

of charge,

delphia headquarters.

ROSELL:

BEVEL:

‘Reverend, how do you know that he is not
guilty?

Well, in terms of gathexring evidence, being
bresent, studying the whole problem of men
being murdered, how it ig done, from

all the logical conclusion and evidence that I have gathered
my conclusion, based on the knowledge, in terms we built it
to experience, knowledge to the sense that the five senses

and even the sixth sense, my conclusion is that JAMES EARL
RAY did not kill Dr. -KING.

ROSELL:

BEVEL:

What evidence do you have to support your
" conclusions that JAMES EARL RAY is innocent?

‘Well, I would not like to get into my
evidence and my information in terms of
that because if he asks me to take the case,

and I don't know whether he will or not, for me to give
‘that information now would not be to his advantage,

ROSELL:

Why have you held back this long in offering
your services and pProclaiming the innocence
of JAMES EARL RAY? '

Well, I don't know, probably because I
have never (pause) I was involved in
developing as I am now, because I was in

a movement here in Philadelphia ang I just haven't thought

in ‘terms of
When X start
then I thoug

offering this free kind of service to him.

ed thinking about this particular predicament,
h‘t about’........
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JAMES EARL RAY; ‘
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

. The following dis-an ‘interview of Reverend JAMES
BEVEL by JAY SILVA, over television station WCAU, Philadelphia.
This is the local CBS affiliate. The announcer was RON
MILLER. The person interviewing BEVEL was JAY SILVA,

MILLER: Reverend JAMES BEVEL of the Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCLC) says he will ‘keep

' the evidence he has which he says would prove
that JAMES EARL RAY did not assassinate Dr., MARTIN LUTHER KING, if
RAY does not accept BEVEL's offer of legal representation.
Reverend BEVEL sent a telegram to RAY yesterday offering to
represent him in court without a fee. The telegram added,
"I was present on April 4th at the Lorraine Motel when Dr.
KING died:. You have been accused of murdering -himj; of course,
I know you aren't guilty." Today, newsman JAY SILVA asked
Reverend BEVEL about the proof he says he has concerning
RAY's innocence, A .

BEVEL: Number one, based on the evidence that I have in
terms of the incident that took place and based

' : on the opinion of all of my friends, T don't

.have a friend.that I know that thinks that he did it. I thought

(inaudible) that the man is not guilty and have come to my

conclusions, and based on my evidence,

SILVA: What specifically is the evidence that leads you
' to this conclusion?
BEVEL: At this time, I don't want to tell about that
A because if I'was going to defend him, you see, then
© ' I would have to present that information to the
jury. So, I would not go into the details of my -evidence at this
time because I would have to deal with that with the jury,
SILVA: You say ‘that you have specific evidence that shows
JAMES EARL RAY was not the man who murdered MARTIN
- LUTHER XING, )

BEVEL: Mhm.
SILVA: Then, do you have any idea who did, that shows

JAMES FARL RAY was not the man who murdered MARTIN
LUTHER KING? o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

-

BEVEL: ¥hnm,
SILVA: Well then, do you have any idea who did?
BEVEL: " Now, I am not a district attorney. It is ‘the

responsibility of the district attorney to .find

out who killed people. And it is the responsibility
of the defense attorney to prove that a particular person is not
guilty. So that, in the way the courts work, it is never the
responsibility of the defense attorney to prove who did kill

someone. It is his job to defend the person who has been accuéed,
that they are not guilty, ' ’

SILVA: You said you would defend JAMES EARL RAY without
any fee., Are you a lawyer? t

BEVEL: No, I am not a licensed lawyer. I have handled
cases in court for the last few years. I have been
. in court quite a bit and I have handled most of my
cases, The other thing is that I do know the law,

SILVA: The one thing that intrigues is, why have you held
. back this information for so long?

BEVEL: Well, number one, I hadn't thought about offering
him my servicés. Now, the reason I, like I said, when
you bind information together then you can come to

conclusions. The first I said, he is not guilty. The next

thing I said, he ‘needs a good lawyer, He needs the best lawyer

that the country can afford. And, of course, that means a

lawyer who has knowledge enough in that situation and who knows

the law., He needs a lawyer that can convince the jury that he

is not guilty. And that's why I offered him my services, because

I was interested in his having the best possible lawyer with the

maximum amount of knowledge in law to defend him before the

jury, because the jury and the country pretty much has

resigned the motion that the man is guilty and they are just

waiting -to have a lynching party with him, you know, It is

very difficult at this point considering the emotional attach-

ment to Dr. KING that most people had, to have a fair trial.

SILVA: Do you speak for yourself on this issue?

£ el

-4 - .

A
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JAMES EARL RAY;
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DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., - VICTIM

4

BEVEL: For my friends? Ah, yes, my friends, RUTH
BASCOMBE, BEVERLY ERIC, REVEREND SHEPPARD,
DU BRADY, REVEREND ABERNATHY, MRS. ABERNATHY,
MRS. KING, ANDY YOUNG.

SILVA: Do you say Reverend ABERNATHY agrees with you?

You said your friends come to the same conclusion
as you have.

BEVEL: I don't have any friends who ever told me that
EARL RAY was guilty.,

SILVA: So, inasfar as you know, Reverend ABERNATHY
agrees with you, '

BEVEL: Certainly, in terms of his position on him and I
just talked to BERNARD LOVIER who is our Program
Director and I pointed out that if RAY would give
me the case, he would help me to do a lot of the research and
defend him.

MILLER: In Atlanta, Georgia, a spokesman for the Southern
Christian Leadership Conference said he, Reverend
BEVEL, has been under a lot of pressure recently.

Since Dr. KING's death he has gone into a deep depression

and if he sent the telegram, he is speaking for himself,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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07 (Rev. 9-25-67)
TO: SAC,
Albany
Albugquerque
[_] Anchorage
] Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham
Baston
Buffala
| Butte,
| Charlette
Chicago
Cin¢innats
Cleveland

(] Honolulu

Kansas City
Knoxville

T Lias Vegas
— ] Little Roek
f.os Angeles

} Houston
7 (ndianapolis
] Jackson
Jacksonville

- New Haven
{Z]) New Ozleans

} Phoenix

Pittsburgh
Portland

| Richmond

Sacramento
St. Louts,
Salt Lake City

| San Antonio’

Sarr Diego
San Franeiseod
San Juay
Savannah
Seattle
Springfield

I

] Tampd
washington Fleld
Guantico

TO LEGAT:

Tokye

{1} New York City :—‘.).ate January 17, 1969

RE:ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

For information [T optional

Retention

For appropriate

7] action

[ surep, BY ammeesscunom:

.
{7J The enclosed s for your information, If used in a future teport, ) conceal
all sources, [Co] paraphrase contents..

{T) Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

Remarks:

Enclosed is a copy of RCMP report
dated 1-2-69.

Ene, (1)

Bufile
Urfile
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-AssASSINATmN oF mARrr;’N LUTHER KING, JR,

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
CRIMINAL DIVISIGN R

XXX (B) REL:jms -

NOTE' | Please advise if you desire a copy of the en&losed
KCHMP report furnished to Mr. Phil M,  Canale, Jr., State
Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.

N

.
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1-17-69
CRIMINAL DIVISION
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER XING, JR.

XXX (ﬁ) REL: ims

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the enclosed
" RCMP report furnished to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State
Attorney General, Shelby Caunty, Memphis, Tennessee.

=/
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RCMP
GRC 6880 - . REV, 1-4-66
OTHEIR FILE REFERENCES: OIVISION DATE RCMP FHLE REFERENCES:
REF, AUTRES DOSSIERS: ] c" 2 JAH 69 REF, DOSSIERS GRC:
. SUBTIVISION ~ SOUSDIVISION |, # '
jiontreal 68C-190-19
] DETACHMENT -+ DETACHEMENT
g 5, Jerone 68-190-20
gn‘: i ' h -
Hartin Tuther XING ’
Hurdex of:
Assistence to F.B.I. ~
i, Further to our P.C,R. dated 20 VOV 68 and Telex Yearing
number: CIB 3305/2 received froa Ottawa, kindly be inforied of the fol-,
lowing. ‘ .
2. Further enjyuiries made ét the Gray Rocke Inn of Lake Jule

met, St.Jovite Que revealsd that there 1s no record of an alledged long
dlstance telephons call nade fronm the rooma occupled by RAY aka GALT due

ring his being at this hotsl,
available o cllents and

Although two pablic telephone booths are
which correspond to numbers: 425-9038 & 425-9076,

I was inforned by a representative of the Bell Telophona Coapany that no

records are
that the. long distance call to a

have baoen rever ed.

CONCLUDEDR EERT.

(Zlmdﬂﬁ‘/

oxiG.L)cet,
Tenp.i/¢ Dat,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

kept froz calls made from such booths,

L "'tﬁv*.(l e cSt.

J C.P.Theriault 23116,
S5t, Jerone Detachuent,

Thzrefore it is felt
¥ontreal Road liotel in Ottawa could have
been nade from one of thes e,publio pay phonss or that the charges would



-

o 1-14~69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION -
CRIMINAL DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXXX A memorandum ' 1-10-69
Springfield S

" XXX (B) REL:jms

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the enclosed

Tarnished to Mr. Phil M., Canale, Jr., State Attorney General,

Shelby County, Tennessee. _ o
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1-14-69
CRIMINAL DIVISION
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

“XXXX A memorandum - "1710-69
Springfield : ‘ :

"XXX (B) REL:jms

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the enclosed
Turnished to Mr. Phil N, Canale, Jr., State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Tennessee.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Springfield, Illinois

In Reply, Please Refer to
File o . January 10, 1969

.
ok

.

JAMES EARL RAY

Henry Stumm, 2703 North Street, Alton, Illinois,
was interviewed on January 8, 1969 by Special Agents, Donald
E. Stukey, II and Robert C. Haines, . . -

Mr. Stumm stated that he worked at the Leather Tannery
in Hartford, Illinois operated by the Brown Shoe Company of
St. Louis, Missouri for close to thirty years., He stated that .

""" during that period of timé he met a great hany employees, however,

he does not specifically recall ever having ret James Earl Ray.
He stated-.that he had been contacted by newspapers and magazine.
writers.as well .as novelists.who are interested in developing
information concerning James Earl Ray, however, he stated that
he has not entertained them nor does he intend to entertain
‘thenm in any way. He stated that their contacts with him and
allegations made by them concerning his association with James -
Earl Ray have upset him to the point where he is close to a
nervous breakdown. He stated that in order to preclude any

- . further physical upset to him, he has engaged an attorney whon

he identified as Ralph Smith of Alton, Illinois, to represent
" him in any matters arising from this case. '

- - - Mr., Stumm stated that two separate allegations have
been made to his knowledge concerning his acquaintance or -
alleged acquaintance with James Earl Ray. He said that some of -
the news _media contacting him have suggested that he, Stumnm,
during. World War. II, was sympathetic to Germany and constantly
preached Nazi philosophy and further suggested that he gave
James Earl Ray a copy of. Adolph Hilter's book,.Mein Kampf.- He

...also stated ‘that another. suggestion to him was that he had
met frequently in-a cafe in Alton with James Earl Ray and had
"discussed Nazi philosophy "in a hushed manner".

- Mr, Stumm stated that both of these allegations were
completely false; that he has never owned a copy of Mein Kampf

and that. he never frequented any cafe in Alton. Coowns Svame

» v

He went on to say that during the period of time he

,_Mwo}ked_at»the,tannery;in,Hantford, I1linois, he went back and . -

- « L
’ - . .
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JAMES EARL RAY

forth to work with Ted Fensterman and Albert. Kolk both of
whom lived in his neighborhood in Alton., He said that he

has never owned or driven a motor vehicle and does not know
how to drive a motor vehicle. He said, however, that both
Fensterman and Kolk did drive and alternated drxvxng their
cars' to"work. He said they were kind enough to drive hinm
with them and it was their routine to come straight home after
work, .

Mr. Stumm concluded by statlng that he entered the
United States from Germany in 1928 and became a citizen in
1936, He said that he is proud to be an American citizen and

‘has always maintained a pro-American attitude with regard to
.politics. He stated that his work record and his neighbors,
" would vouch for 'him in this regard.

" This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is' the 'property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its conents are not:to be dis—~
tributed outside your agency.

e

—2—

R s mmee v =
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1/10/69
PLAIN TEXT .
AIRTEL ’ AIR MAIL
0 : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) — P -~
SUBJECT  : MURKIN

RE: SI airtel to Bureau 12/4/68.
Buairtel to SI dated 1/7/69. '

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau lre’tho.original
and gix coples of 1NN and for Memphis aone copy of LHM re-

Zlecting interview of HENRY STUMM at Alton, Illinois.

'Prior efforts to contact STUMM during December,
1968 were unproductive,

3 )~ Bureau (44-38881) (enc., 7)

~ Memphis (44~1987) (ene. 1)
2 - Springfield (44-361)
?gngLH
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1-8-69
CRIMINAL DIVISION :
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

) XXX (B) REL:jms

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy furnished to
Nr. Phil X, Cansle, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby County,
Memphis, Tennessee.

f
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UNIT STATES DEPARTMENT OF JhiCE e .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF I\‘VFSngé\em!ber 31, 1668

In Reply, Please Refer to WAsmNc'roN 25, D. C.

.
veo

JAYES EARL RAY, Aka

This docimment contelas nolther
recvrr‘ﬁn"c:’»ns ner eensivsions of
the (3L It ko pror erty of

the Thiead ishacnes to your agency;
it and iis conlents are not to be

cistrivuted outside your agenty,

Information set forxrth below covers investigation
conducted at Acapulco, Guerrero, Mexico and Guadalajara, Jalisco,
Mex co, pertaining to activities of captioned individual who,

RIC S, GALT, visited Mexico during Cctober and November, 1967,

AT JCAPULCO GUERRERO

.f

On November 11, 1968, a confidential source abroad
advised that on that date LUIE LUHA DBL CASTILLO, Desk Clerk,
Hotel £an Francisco, 92 Miguel Aleman, made aVailable records
which showed that ERIC S, GALT registered at ‘that hotel, alone,
.on October 1€, 1267, He occupied Room 202 at the rate of 75
pesos ($6 U,S ) per day. He listed his nationality as "U.S." .
and his home address as "Alabama"., LUIS LUNA stated that he had
no recollection of -this individual,

This same source advised that on November 11 19388,
Mrs, ROSARIO DEL CASTILLO, owner of Hotel San Francisco, stated
that she had been in contact with the accountant for -the ‘hotel
4in an effort to locate the actial registration card for GALT,
This card, she said, would list 'the guest's ‘hone address and -
the description of his autcnobile and would also bear his — - ~-
. signature. She said-the accountant -was unable to locate the
card and that it was believed to have been destroyed.. . -
Mrs, DEL CASTILLO also stated that she had spoken with several
of the ‘hotel employees and that none of them were .able to
recognize photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, ¢€he also made
available h¢: copy for COctober 10, 1967, of "a report nmade
daily to the Mexican Government, which lists subject's arrival _
on ‘that date, B

-

,3
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The source also advised. on.November 11, 19238, that
a thorough review had been made of the hotel's guest list for .
October, 1967, and that there was no guest listed with the name
of '"RAOUL” or any similar name. .

R Siems Kée aecpier o gvesw

On November 21, 1968 ‘2 second confidential source
-abroad advised that eiforts had been made to find a registration
~for ERIC E. GALT in other hotels and motels -in- Acapulco but that
‘these efforts had been unsuccessful to date, This source pointed
out that few hotels in Acapulco have an orcerly method or system
of record-keeping and that. it is ‘usually -impossible to establish
with certainty, from records, that a particular individual has
been a guest in one of these hotels.A*v~ “f;i”’i‘ Tt T

On Decembex 11, 1968, the cecond source reported that
hotels and motels -in: Acapu;co are required to-make daiiyrreports
to the Federal Office of Tourism listing their guests, as well
as arrival and departure dates. An official of this oifice
advised the source that a check had been made of all records.
available to him for the month of October, 1867, and that no list-
ing was found for GALT or the other names "used by him in the

- reports furnished by any hotel or motel.for.-the month of . October,
1987, This official- acknowledged, however, that these reports
were probably not complete for 1957, since the office had
recently changed its location and there was still not room
for all the files and records which should be maintained by
this agency.

The source also advised on December 11, 1968, that N
inquiries had been made throughout the tourist zone of Acapulco.'
and also in the houses of prostitution and that no-one was
located who could remembex subject from his photographs.

" AT GUADALAJARA, JALI

PRI s~ < o oosprem e em c e -

L

On November 13, 1968 a third confidential-Source  : -z iy

abroad advised that vecords of the Pancho Villa ‘Motel,’ Avenlda-‘
Revolucion 1857, had been-checked on-that date,” They showed
that ERIC &, GALT registered there on October- 15 1967, alone,

and occupie? Room 3, He listed-hinmself-as.a U, Sf citizen witna-~~v~ .-

address 25608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham,-Alabama;-and his~
occupation as "employed by publisher" The source said that
there was no time of departure shown in the records, GALT paid
40 pesos ($3.20 U.S,) for the rooam, The source also found

2 second registration card for "BRIC S, GOLT, 26-08 Highland
Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama' showing a registration on

October 18, 1267, Again, there was no-departure date-shown—for - ---
tuis registration.' .

—

- 2 -
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This source determined that the girl who woried as a
majd during that period was CARMEN IBARRA CCHOA,- She was
intexviewasd and said that she remembered nothing about the

subject, The source advised--that- the doorman_ during AhatT T e el

period, GEIGORIO DEL REAL ROMERO, was no longer employed by
the i.otel,

. . On November 15, 1968 the. third- source advised that--

" the ownexr of the Pancho Villa Motel ELPIDIO VELAZQUBZ, had
returned to Guadalajara.after.being out of--the city for several -
days, VELAZQUEZ stated that he could not recall the subject
or recognize his-picture. Mrs, VELAZQUEZ, the owner's wife,.

- stated that she recalled subject Trom 2 photograph with
sunglasses which was taken in Mexico in 1957, _She said,. e

 however, that he did not wear glasses while at the motel. ‘She-
remembered that he had 2 car but could not describe it.

. | Mrs, VELAZQUEZ said that when subject arrived. 5t the
mot 1 he was conplaining of a toothache. F£he said she

recéumended a doctor. The next day sbe became concerned Whep - -~ Tm

he did not come out o his room and she rapped on his door, He
answered that he was all right and was about to check out. E£he
stated that he nmust have done so before 2 p.m,, Octover 18,
‘1967, because he was not charged for another day., She stated
that he arrived at the motel again on the morning of October 18,
1967, and departed before 2 p.m. on: October-19, 1967. She
recalled that he was alone at the motel on both occasions, She
sald she did not recall his luggage but that he wore a white
sport shirt with short sleeves and brown troueers.‘

The third source reported that he. interviewed Dr, OSCAR-
GONEZ PALOFOX, Madero $75, on Movember 15, 1968, Dr., PALOFOX .
stated that he recalled a house call which he made to the

" 'Pancho Villa Motel but he could not recognize subject's photo--;, e

grapn, He sald that the man he treated had an abscessed molar
.and that he had. inaected tetrafinicol, a penicillin-type drug, -
to kill the infection.  He recommended to the patient that )

. he go. to. the Hospital Militar and ask them to recommend a’ o

dentist., He said that. he made this call to the motel at

- about 1 or 2 p.m. On October 15, 1967. o , o
' “'On Wovember 17, 1968, the third source advised that .

he had learned that the £ormer doorman of ‘the Pancho Villa:

Motel had reportedly returned to his home village of Valparaiso,

Zacatecas, On November 24, 1968, the source advised that he

had tried to locate GREGCRIO DFL REAL: KOMERO in Valparaiso,

]
.
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= Routing Slip

0<7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

Albany
Albuquerque
Anchorage
Atlanta
‘Baltimore
] Birminghar

() Charlotte

[ Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Penver
Detroit
£} Paso
Honoluly

(=) Chicago )C_
(] Cincinmats -

g

Py

N

Houston
Indignapolis
Jackson

Jacksonville

Kansas City
Khoxville
fras Vegas
Little Rock
Los Angeles

Milwéavkee
Minnegpolis
Mobile
Newark

-} New Haven

New Orleqns

New York City

to Offices Checked)

) Norfolk
[.) Oklchoma City

() Omaha
{7} Philadelphiq

] Pittsburgh

{_ ) Portland

[ Richmond
Sacramento
St. Louis

Salt Lake City
San Antonto
San Diego
‘Sen Francisce
Sen Juan
Savannah
Seattle
Springfield

Tamnpa
Washington Field
Quantice

TO LEGAT:
Bern
Bonn
‘Buenos Alres
Hong XKong
London
Manila
Mexico, D.F.
Ottawa
Paxts
Rome
Sante Domingo
Tokyo

. January 6, 1969

RABSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Retentlion

" X} For information [T} optional

For appropriate

T action

] Surep, BY oot

The enclosed is for your taformation. If ysed In & iuture report, [] conceal
all'seurces, [7) paraphrase contents.

) Encldsed gre correcied puges from report of SA

dated

Remorks:

£nc. (1)

Bufile
Urftle

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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: 156-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

" XXX (B) REL:jms ‘

i

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached
Teport furnished to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr,, State Attorney

General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee,
1 - Criminal Division

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




. 1-6--69
CRIMINAL DIVISION x

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

1

XXX (B) REL:3ms

NOTE: Please advise 1f you desire a copy of the attach8d ,
Teport furnished to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tonnessee.

1 ~ Civil Rights Division

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




' RCMP
GRC 6850

C 237
REV, ¥-4-84

,.;{‘ o R s oassitas.” . WmNucn ‘ 03:_:'3 DEC 68 5%%&&??32?& :“' ,
P . [SEovsoN T sous Biviion - 68GIS' 760-107 )
, . . . ¢8c 790-19
. , CETACHMENT - DETACHEMENT . 681G 791-0-60
- Eontresl G.X.S. ' -
RE: R s R .
osut: ¥artin Luther XIKG - . .
Murder of: ’ o ’ .
-~ Assistance to F.B.I. - T . -
l"'- »
1. - Further to -correspondence dated 3 DEC 68 from the

A/Officer i/c C.1.B. HQ, Ottawa, please bc advised of the fol-
lowing. . .
11 DEC 68 -
2e Attempts to coatact J.M. CHARRON at the lleptune Tavern
have ret with negative results. It was learned {rom the co-owuner
of the HNeptune Tavern, Mr. E. CAUDET, that CHARRON is presently
vacationing in Puerto Rico snd is not due to return to Canada be-
fore wmid-January 1669.
3. , ¥r, CGAUDET vas shown the composite drawing of RACUL
and queostioned &s to vhether or not he could identify it. GAURET
examined the picture closely; however, no identificationvas made.
CAUDET furthered that he cannot renexber anyone who even closely
ressembled it., -

he In view of the contents of paragraph 2 of this report,
msy the diary date in this case be extended to read as shown here-
unger. s :

i)."’:)o 16"1-69‘ ) ' o . , - ' .. - %
- -2 - i . - : ] - - zi
e i . U ! ‘:“ ] ,»'/ N 1‘.1.4? Cst 0“ N
Tih /';.../w : 7 {GLRVWI. Mousseau ) #22870
R/ /i * ”~ - :
i} ¥ o - Montareal GeleSo ,
(916 PROULY) S/SGT. . )
X.C.0. I/C G.X.S. . ®
» . .
1 ! £ -
. o ,
' o F b “ -
. v 4 = . et e
= \ B - ) ¥ & - W@
- + ‘l:a. A
» s # * 3

K : N |- , 4o
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Royting Slip
0-7, (Rev, 3-31-67)

SAC,

T0:

Albany
Albugquerque
Anchorage
Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingharm
Boston
| Buffals,
Butte
Charlotte
Chicago
Cinginnaty
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Denver
Detroit
£] Paso

| Honolulu

[m For information

(Copies to Cfffcé® Checked)

"] New York City
() Norfolk

ﬂ Okldhoma City,

[} Houston

ﬂ Indianapolls’

Phtladelphia
Phoenix
Pittsburgh
Portland
Richmond

St. Louts

Salt Lake City
| San Antonts
San I)i,eqo‘

ﬁ Savcmnah
(C.] Seattle

(:]New Otleans (=] Springfield

€. 7
€
Tampa
Washington Pield
(] Quantico
3

TO LEGAT;

Sants Domings
Tokyo

bate 12/30/68

For appropriate

2 action

Retention
) optional

(T Surep, BY mmvuspmmssamen.

(7] 'the enclosed is for your information. If used i « future report, (7} conteal
all sources, () paraphrase contents.

{23 Bnclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

Remarks:

Do not disseminate at this time,

Enc. X
Bufile
l{!‘ﬂle’

B

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



12/30/68
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION . ( /

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Royal Canadian

wewwes Mounted Police 12/9/68
Montreal

X "B, REL:jld

NOTE: Plgase advise if you desire a copy of attached
furnished to Mr. Phil M, Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby
County, Memphis, Tennessee,
1 =« Criminal Division

H

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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1 : 12/30/68
CRIMINAL DIVISION /30/

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

; ' Royal Canadian

~emm= Mounted Police , ; 12/9/68
Montreal \

X B. REL:jld

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of attached .
furnished to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelbp
‘County, Memphis, Tennessee,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176







o | Murdiv o
‘ { (\).\ssemuth&”‘

Fodder

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION 18/a4/68

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - -

Jee C. Hester i " 12/18/68
Memphis : ’

£

X ‘B, REL:jld

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached
report furnished to Mxr, Phil M, Canale, Jr., State Attorney General,

Shelby County, Memphis, ‘Yennessee,
1 « Criminal Division

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




12/24/68
CRIMINAL DIVISION , :

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHERIKING, JR..

Joe C, Hesater \ , 12/18/68
Memphis ‘

X B, REL:jld

NOTE: - Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached
report furnished to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr,, State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee,
1l « Civil Rights Division

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Civil Rights Division -
- Criminal Division '

mogh!(}

;U
Dss"f”“ c

o

12~23-68

~ ABSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Enclosed is one copy of an order im the Criminal Court
of 8helby County, Tenneasee.

2025 IT\;ELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- Iﬁ THE CRI&INAL COURT OF SHEIBY COUVTY TENNESSEE
. ’ .. Division .

)
>
v
«
-

ot
‘,.
3
~
*
"
~
N
.

Ty

DE”EVDANT

g M...éafr/ ?ﬂy

) ORDER APPOINTING THE PUBLIC DEFENDER

OF SHELBY COUNTY TO REPRESENT DEFENDANT

Be it remembered that the Court has {inquired of above defendant as to

representation by counsel of own choice and employment, and the Court ascer=-

tained that the defendant i{s financially unadble to employ counsel, and that it

is {ncumbent upon the Court to appoint counsel to represent said defendant.

And the Court {s, therefore, of the opihion that the Public Defender

+8hould be ordered to represent above named defendant.

IT IS ACCORDINGLY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the public De~

fender be and {s ordered, either personally or through his deputy, to represent

daAendant in above captioned cause,

Enter this /ﬁ’{ day of .%ac?/ﬂéf/r‘

AL Ll

?UBLIC DEFENDER

- T e T

1065 -

T
WP 0T IFrc—
JUDGE

CRIMINAL COURT, Divisfon-Zl—

SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

mEweu am

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



12/20/68
ATRTEL
T0¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

MURKIN
(00; Memphis)

Enclosed for the Bureau are 3 copies of an order
entered 12/18/68 before Judge W, PRESTON BATTLE which order
appoints the Public Defender of Shelby County to represent
the subject, JAMES EARL RAY,

- Bureau (Encs,3)
2 - Memphis
-JCH:gmh
(5)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAVU OF INVESTIGATION
Springfield, Illinois

In Reply, Please Refer to Decenber 19, 1568

File No.

JAMES EARL RAY

Mr. James Tabor, Supervisor, Auto Registration
Section, Secretary of State's 0Office, Springfield, Illinois,

_advised on-November 27, 1288, that a check of- records reilect

that 1267 Illinois 1zcense LM~59242 was issued June 5, 1967,

‘to John Larry- Rayns, 507 Chestnut, Box 283, Winnetka, Iilinois,
for a 1959 Chrysler, two~door, VIN M5311638240, which was pur=-

chased used June 5, 1967, from George Seymour Heller, 7102

North Sheridan Road, Chicago, Illinois. Certificate of Title

Number Bl178475 issued June §, 19267, to Rayns for ‘this vehicle
with no lien. On August 8, 1987, above-mentioned 1967 Yllinois
Yicense transferred to Rajns for a 1962 Plymouth, four-door,
VIN 2921165934, which was purchased used July 14, 1967, from
Bundy Oldsmobile, Inc., 711 Illinois Avenue, East St. Louis,
I1liinois. The application for thiS'transfer reflects that
above-nentioned 1959 Chryslier to be sold leter. Certificate

of Title .Number B1504563 1issued Audust 8, 1967, to Rayns for
instant Plymouth with no lien. '

On December 18, 1968, Tabor advised that a check of
"Motor Files" and "Title Surrender Files" regarding Certificate

~of Title Number BY178475, for the above 1059 Chrysler, refiected

no disposition of this auyomoblie after its purchase by Rayns
from Heller. -

e B L=

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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12/19/68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ~P-
SUBJECT: MURKIN '

‘Re Bureau airtel to Springfield and Chicago dated
12/5/68.

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and ten (10)
copies of a self-explanatory LHM regarding 1959 Chrysler two-
. door, VIN M531108240. Also enclosed for Chicago and Memphis
,are two (2) copies each of this LHM.

i

(3)Bureau (44-38861) (Enc. 11)
2«Chicago (44-1114) (Enc. 2)
2-Memphis (44-1987) (Bnc. 2)
2-Spr1nsf1eld (44-561)
WR:1lmh

(9)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT Diss¢ Ly J W
Memorandum
TO Assistant Attorney General DATE: pecember 18, 1968
) CIVIT Rights Divi '
ot riminal Division
FROM %irector,DFBI

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

Reference 1is made to memorandum dated
(your file

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special

Agent _Arnold W. O'Brien dated _ 12/10/68
at _san Dieqgo .

A. [ ] This covers the preliminary investigation and
no further action concerning a full investigation will be taken
by this Bureau tnless the.Department so directs.

B. [X] The investigation is continuing and -you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are received.

¢. [_] The 1nvest1gation requested by you has now
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no .further in-
quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. [[] Pursuant to instructions issued by the Depart-
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless
specifically directed by the Department.

E. [_] rlease advise whether you desire any further in-
vestigation.

F. [[_] This 4s submitted for your information and you
will be advised of further developments.

G. [_] This is submitted for your information and no
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re-
quested by the Department.

H. [[] T™his covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department
so directs.

Please advise i1f you desire a copy of the attached

Enc. furnished to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney

General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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" 6-94 (Rev, 1-31.63) . .
{ OPIIONAL FORM NO, 10 5010+10¢
MAY 1942 EOITON

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT K

Memorandum

Assistant Attorney General DATEDecember 18, 1968
Civil Rights Division

Drim nal Divis o

) t —F

suBjecT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference is made to memorandum dated
(your file

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special
Agent Arnold W. O'Brien , dated 12/10/68
at San Diego : .

A. [ ] 7This covers the preliminary investigation and
no further action concerning a full investigatlon will be taken
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [X_] The investigation 1s continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are recelived.

C. [] The investigation requested by you has now
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no further in-
quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. [ ] Pursuant to dnstructions issued by the Depart-
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless
specifically directed by the Department.

E. [::]Please advise whether you desire any further in-

‘'vestigation.

F. [[) This is submitted for your information and you
will be advised of further developments.

G. [) This is submitted for your information and no
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re-
quested by the Department.

H. [ This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department
so directs.

Please advise if you desire'a copy of the attached
Enc. furnished to Mr. Phil ‘M., Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6-94 (Rev, 1.31.63)

* ' OPHIONAL FORM NO, 10 5010104

MAY 1942 EOITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO i As tant.Atto General pAaTE: December 18, 1968
y vil Rights Div

Crinmina ’5E$I§Iﬁn
FROM : Director, FBI

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference 1s made to memorandum dated
(your file ). ,

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special
Agent _Carmelo Graffagnini dated 12/10/68
at _ Mobile .

A. [} This covers the preliminary investigation and
no further action concerning a full investigation will be taken
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [X] The 4nvestigation is continuing and you will
be furnlshed coples of reports as they are recelved.

C. [_] The investigation requested by you has now
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no further in-
quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. [ ] Pursuant to instructions issued by the Depart-
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless
specifically directed by the Department.

E. [::]Please advise whether you desire any further in-
vestigation.

F. [::]This is submitted for your information and you
will be advised of further developments.

G. [] This is submitted for your information and no
further Investigation will be conducted unless specifically re-
quested by the Department.

H. [[_] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the .Department
so directs.

Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached
- furnished to Mr. Phil M, Canale, Jr,, State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO

394 (Rev. 131 ~63)

s OH»ONAI PORM NO, 10 '5010~104 ’

. MAY 3942 EOITION
G3A GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Assistant Attorney General pATE: December 18, 1968

Civil Rights Division
riminal Pivision)

FROM : Dpirector, .

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference 1s made to memorandum dated
(your file

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special

Agent _cCarmelo Graffagnini dated _'312/10/68
at _Mobile’ i

A. [ ] This covers the preliminary investigation and
no further action concerning a full investigation will be taken
by thisgBureau unless the Department so directs.

B. The 4investigation is continuing and you will
be furnished copies of reports as they are recelived.
’ C. [ The investigation requested by you has now
been completed. Unless advised 'to :the contrary no further in-
quiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. [_] Pursuant to instructions issued by the Depart-
ment, no dnvestigation will be conducted in this matter unless
specifically directed by the Department.

E. [[] Please advise whether you desire any further in-
vestigation.

F. [) This 4s submitted for :your information and you
will be advised of further developments.

G. [[) T™is is submitted for your 1nformation and no
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re-
quested by ‘the Department.

H. [[] This covers the receipt of a complaint and no

further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department

so directs.

Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached
Enc- furnished to Mr, Phil M. Canale, Jr,, State Attorney
General, Shelby Eounty, Memphis, Tennessee,

i

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
CRIMINAL DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

XXX (B) REL:)ns

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached to be
T  furnished to Mr. Phil M, Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis Tennessee.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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, ouer, o .. . D 2RI [
; -Dr. Bartin @ther LIiG - . ' . -

( hY g RN
X furder of @

"~

- Assistance to F.B.X. - ~ . . . . ¢ -

A
ure i

VALKER further e&dded that to his knowledge, His newspaper had no _informa-
tion of value concerning T10UL. ‘ > . \

6. Robert TAYLOR was interviewed and stated that he had coa-
tacted CHARZON at the Heptune Tavera a day or two, possibly three, prior
to the 31 OCT 68 and that at no time had he or his associzte exhibited
to CHARAOH a photograrh of a person with the suggestion that it was that
of MACULY, SQAYLCR spoke with CHARACH respecting RAY and RACUL and exhi~
bited two photographs of RAY, cne being the most recent photograph of
9AY end the other being similar to the plctures of RAY wearing a plaid
Shirto - . )

7. On perusal of MUIE's article which appeared in LOUK maga-
zine,;~12 NOV 68, pege 104, RAY rakes mention that ho staycd at & riotel in
Dorio, Guecbec, on the 17 JUL 67 under the name of GALT. In the article
shich apveared in the Montreal Star dated Thursday, 31 OCT £8, -the re-
porter makes mention that RAY stayed at the Bourgade lotel, Harye g
1lvd. in Dorion =nd registered under the nezpe of John L. RAYHS, a8 per
the attached photostat copies of the Montrezl Star newspaper article in

- gquestion, it will be noted that the Bourgade ¥otel registration card
indicates that, at the time, RAY was driving a 1962 Plymouth with I2li~-
nois licence plates. From TAYLOR, it vas slso learned that the forrer
ovmer of the Bourgads Motel, Paul RICHER was presently residing at 133
Yz1l66 Street, Valleyficld, Quebec, and thet RICHER still hes in his
possessign the motel registration card concerned which he is keeping as
a couvenir. : . S

8. " " Unless the motel registration card signed by RAY. is .re-- ...
cuired as evidencs, interview of RICKER is not contemplated at this point
as earlier investigation has revesled that RAY was definitely in the t -

Yontresl area during the course of ‘the year 1967. . o
B ) ” . ¥ ‘,7
e Through interview of TAYLOR, it is aprarent_that.the news-

papermen who interviewed CHARAON (ref: paragraphs 5 and 6 of our POR- -
dated 15 KOV 68) were representing the Montrezl Star as TAYLOR made ren-

- .} . tion that CHARION had been contacted & day or two, possidbly .three) pilor..
-~ to the article veing published in the Star. . - - !

- 10, ~ At the time of the interview with TAYLOR, HANAFIN wvas not
available. It is also felt at this point that interview of.this person
vould serve no useful purpose in view of TAYLOHX's statements which are
vwell in line with the newspaper article published by the Montreal Star
on the 31 CCT &8. .o , o

. p . p

~ 1) Further to tho memorandum of the A/Officer 4/c C.X.B.
-, dated in Ottawa or the 15 KOV 6€, please be advised that during the course
“'of this investigation, no information has come to light concerning Jules
Rocco KIiucll . ever having known or having been an associate of Y.
" oy Sgte

Id

oo v ’ R LT . 7
SeU.I1. T o e ( E.d.C. ¥ager ) FA7LLO"

HontTeal GTives

Pt
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RSDAY, oc'nﬂ‘ 31, 198 ) . . . ‘ . R
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" PLEASE PQIDY — S.V.P. ECRIRE EN LETTRES MOULEZS
. G gt
ML -l
ll}_as - sr;;lf-—hui CIIY = Vitik
A ! L hde e ‘?
House, 165 Place d'Youville, PROVINCE T STAYE - TICKNCE RO OE LICENCK -
echoed Mr, Charron’s words, i " ; ’ Ml M =-STYD e
as did waiters and barmen at iy G L L ey R ¢ - v
Joe Beef's tavern, some 50 WHEN WERE YOU A PREVIOUS GURST GUEST & STTGNATURE DINVIYE g :
yards down the street, QUAND AVEZ.VOUS SEJOURNE ICI . Yy f .
“Who can tell for sure,” a - “-éﬂ‘@-—g“&———_ ' ‘
gaiteé- atv}Joeh %eef's men AME : R°§4 NG, | NUMwER " TCHICK IN . - -
oned. “We had so many ‘ —p——— ’ 0 v
people In here during Expo. (;': mx‘ﬁg’ A > DEFARTURE DA -
We have so many in normal v . ‘ : 0( P
years but last iyear m&kes it S i - Y}/ A ; 49? ( j .
even more jmpossible to rﬁp;“ : ~10. - '
ﬁ%‘gN-" X ]po l g g / b - /f ACCOUNT No. | CIRK = E ]
ay's chameleonic atlri- a . i : \
butes served him well at the IR _|Eo&? 47 ‘
luxurious Gray Rock’s resort & % : : e ‘
where he stayed for a full - , PY ¥
week between July 31 and L . - ; ) .
rorsemberod bis e PYE SIGNED AS “ERIC GALT": Regisralion cardfled out by Ray at Gray Racks .
" He spent so little time at Inn at St. Jovite was signed Erich alt, }epa‘ $155 for a week's accommodation. -
the bar during the week that - | ' - ,
his liqut;rcg%ll ar;xgun}tfd to_ﬁ ﬁfréfii l;ég} gland on June § | 1 - : = ‘ |
penny-pinching $8. He paid - . . sy Gt/ . i
that, and the $155 1t cost for They -asked for and o ! F{ s ‘ z : / }%gr%zfs R ;
his Single room with a bath, Ceived fecclpts, registration | DBA Wi . x
in cash. It was near the end 3P 200, OUEr MAHE | %@W/Vfﬁ 9 WiTh MOULOE D 5
of that week that he encoun- O A8 oBUER, AC | ‘ GRIP+A PR} ,
tered the now famous lady G0 Y. 9P iR MO CER L . COMPLETE. | OF STRAPS— N
civil servant from Ottawa, :v Ft’w whe 'lhea b:u ‘;3 sclx;%g- i A (& 5
Ray's romantic adventure megsénd hgg a jacke% altered g' /r / 10/46/)74&5 YOoU GET- .
‘with his civil servant girl- ) 50 vistted : AVTOMATIC .
friend who he had hoped ' Investigators also visi!t) , OFﬁK — B SUPER DELUX |: \
would help get him  -false . Ray's waterfront haunts but , ! - (STEP=/V .
Canadian passport, was prob-  apparently had little success )ﬁp &ﬁwpf/,k ’ BINDINGS= :
ably the only close relation.” In discovering anyone who re- 4 3 hY REaB70% B
ship he had in Montreal, _membered him. N ﬂ/{gﬁ*ﬂqﬁf/ﬁlﬂffﬂ ‘ W, .
;. The connection between Ray ~~ One _ihing ‘which police “ \ WAT vl
and the lady whose identity °overlooked was the night sff 15 W/ITH ﬂF[Wé 5‘/[[//1 /
istill, remains a secret was spent by Ray in the motel } / /VZ’Fﬂ bdfff/ﬁ/é . ¢ »
‘raised in the House of Com- Bourgarde on Harwood boule- K35 f 9 {
‘mons this weck but govern- » ONYL Y. 5 , g

;mens officials pleaded ignor-
-ance to the existence of &-

.used the:Rayns allas. v

| - A

vard In"Dorion where he |} ‘LEO@—E{ S

Me. Richer told The Star

that he was never contacted |

romance and of the lady her- / ,
self.™ . by anyone, police or journak |
;- Local RCMP spokesmen fsts, abjut the subject until
also disclaimed ‘any knowl- he received.a vislt from two | .
edge of her and refused com- . Star reporters. « . - ] i —
ment as to whether they are - Operators of other Dorion. g ’
«investigating the matter.” .  'motels, including Le Pavillon | S — _—
Both the RCMP and. the- and the Miss Dorion said that i IS ;
gen;ertcan FII;L h&av:ver, ;:av?" trgeoyth?d bel?)‘xt in;ex."r&gatle;l U LK f
n scouring y's“:local - about the night: o ly 17, EST ST~ -
,hangouts since long before his 1967, ? . . SLSATHERINE TR LIS,
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! 12.17-68
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
CRIMINAL DIVISION

SSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

XXX (B) REL:jms

NOTE: Please advise if you desire a copy of the attached to be
~ furnished to Mr, Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee,
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» o
. " of prig oa. the Hissourd state Pens ’c avy on . -

o T Apeid /3 2967, he went to Ganada because he had read -
< utOPLOS abou‘ how cyininale fron the United Svates had

gone to liontreal and hou they hod gotten s ‘>or 5 and

how easy it was to get & passpory, and he hoped to go

*

& Latin country which doos nod have an o raaition

€ ]

breaty with the United States, LY that Vinme Bragsid,

did not have an extraditio: Ureaty end RAY had read of

1o stories aboud Anmerican criminals vho had gone

to Canada, gotten Canndian rassporss and Chen escaped to
¥

<>

leas

Brazil froa which they covld not be oxbra idited to the

United States, So this was his

Lo

lan, o go Yo ganszda

and get a passport ang £t on a ship or scaebhine and

ECL Lo a country which hud no cubtiadition Yeeaty with the
i United States, So he travelled through Detroit and

.t -y L PO - K Ve D - LN <
iindsor and Yoronto and with the Expo bound crowd in
-

August — no, late July of 3957, and when he got ¢

Fontreal he took an apariuent, He ook it for six months

“dn Nontreal and thea he on"a: worzing the Jtontreal wvabere
Lront and hoping that he Vohlo Ve able to get a rassport

and pe *hﬁps get a job on a Hip¢

.

Yray sande ' . : vl Tye o 1 I TR . .
DOBALDESY « "So tncﬂ this brings us to the ElLeptune Yaveray,
*

( :
L2 ol :
HEDY ~ Yes. One of the plates - or the place where he spend
D ttern yene t Buna R ) A Arrs
a ot of time vas the vlepoune Bart on the riverfyvonh
: -n . . - - .? . 3
An gonireal, I vas there,” He aleo visited that “Szuuantg

* a

LCAub® wiich 45 within h&ti v block of the “eptune Tavernt

3 0s/3
. Lo :
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- I ""ami he. knegabhat arca very well in I o. be Adgo, -

«

s e RA) has a exarkwblo_mind as far as ueiory is concerr"uo

“u 3 ." N
' He draus very “ccu~ﬂtc dzafrans for mce where hets fore

gotten an address or so:':cth ing, for insta xf*e, vhere he
. sbayed din dontreal on Notre pame Avaaue, hn axrew 110
he had forgotten the adarws but he drew me a diagran

125 snd what was here and there

\

. showing where the a}.lcy ¥

2

, and vhat vas across the street and whon I drove up thero
with a photeographer and with 2 gentleman from ) onbread, h
a private detective uho vas uvith nme, it vag alrost funn y
-6 was so acewvave, his diagran was go renarsably
accurave.  And not only this but he has drawn ne at
least 20 or '3’:» :—;‘uch\d:’tagfa:zs, later travels, snd he was.
in iontread up until aboub Auzust the 2ist op 272nd,  Heo
uade the trip up to “aGray Rocks Low' e {ph) and uag up
. there Zor aboub a week and he was in Qut ‘:;:sn and then he
catie back bt he was to the United States ; bub he cane
back boeause of the d4cal he apparently made or he says

. he wede with a rman vhon he calls BRAOULY (ph).
DONALDSON - tthat ¢id RAOUL offer hia and what did RAOUL wanb lun to
!E;*:B‘ © - RADUIL wanbed hic

L4 P > - ey wa 3. A PR s 44 o)
L7 unserved years i ranging over han at the iZiassovurd. state

B . 2 “_—av . ~ oY . - Y ol . - . .
Penitentiary, he hag attempbod Yo escane three tiues,

S0 RAOUL ianted hin €o cord back to the Undted States; he
co/-':'
Lol
L
\ o . LI
: . -
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